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Thank you for choosing AUKEY BT-C4 In-car FM Transmitter. Please read this manual carefully and keep it for future reference. If Getting Started Audio
you need any assistance, please contact our support feam with your product model number and Amazon order number. 1. Insert the car charger info your vehicle cigarefte lighter Stereo Separation 40dB
2. Plug the 3.5mm audio jack into an audio player (e.g. a smart phone, MP3 player). Frequency Response 20Hz - 16KHz

Package Contents
AUKEY FM Transmitter

3. Set the car radio station to any unoccupied frequency.

Audio Distortion <0.1% (F=75KHz, f=1KHz)

4.Set the FM Transmitter to the same frequency. SNR > 45 dB (1KHz 100%)
User Manual
5. Now you can enjoy music on your device from the car audio system.
Physical
Product gram ‘ ‘ ‘
i Dimension 56.2x35.5x11.5 mm
1. Frequency Down USB Charging
2. LED Display Use the USB port fo charge any smartphone, tablet, GPS, Camera or other USB powered devices. \ Weight \ 359 \
3. Frequency Up
4.3.5mm Audio Plug Specification Caution
5. Car Charger Frequency o Please unplug the fransmitter from vehicle cigarette lighter when not using for a long fime.
6. USB port Music Quality Hi-Fi Stereo e Please keep the FM transmitter away from direct intense sunlight.
7. LED Indiiator FM Frequency Range 88.1-107.9 MHz
- ° Warranty & Customer Support
8. Cigarette lighter connector Inferval 0.1 MHz For questions, assistance, suppert, or warranty claims, please contact us at the address below that corresponds with your region
Stability 10ppm (-10°C - 55°C) Please include your Amazon order number and product model number.
Clutter & Harmonic <-60dB Amazon US orders: support.us@aukey.com
Effective Range 5m/15 feet Amazon EU orders: support.cu@aukey.com
Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com
Power *Please note, AUKEY can only provide affer sale service for products purchased directly from AUKEY. If you have purchased from a different seller, please
contact them directly for service or warranty issues.
[ Working Voltage [ ocsv
| uss output voltage | ocsvaia
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Vielen Dank fir Ihren Kauf AUKEY BT-C4 In-Car FM-Transmitter. Lesen Sie bitte diese Bedienungsanleitung und bewahren im sicheren Starten Audio
Platz fir zukinffige Referenz auf. Sollten Sie jegliche Unterstiitzung brauchen, kontaktieren Sie bitte unserem Support-Team mit Ihrer 1. Stecken das Auto Ladegerét in den Zigarettenanzonder Ihres Fahizeugs. Stereo Separation 2008
Produktmodel-Nummer und Amazon-Bestelinummer. 2. Stecken 3.5mm Audio Stecker in Audio Player(z.8. Smarfphone, MP3 Player) Frequenz Response 20Hz - 16KHz

Lieferumfang
AUKEY FM-Transmitter
Bedienungsanleitung

Produkt Diagramm
. Frequenz Ab
. LED Display

Frequenz Aut
3.5mm Audio Stecker

. USB Port
. LED Indikator
. Zigarettenanzinder Stecker

2
3.
4.
5. Auto Ladegeréat
6.
7
8.

3. Stellen Sie die Auto-Radiostation auf eine unbesetzte Frequenz ein.

4. Stellen den FM Transmitter zur gleichen Frequenz ein.

5. Jefzt kdnnen Sie Musik auf Ihnrem Ger&t vom Auto Audiosystem genieBen.

USB Laden

Verwenden einen USB Port irgendeinem Smartphone, Tablet, GPS, Kamera oder andere USB Powered Gerdte aufzuladen.

Spezifikation

Frequenz
Musik Qualitat Hi-Fi Stereo
FM Frequenz Bereich 88.1-107.9MHz
Infervall 0.1MHz
stabilitat 10ppM(-10°C - 55°C)
ClutteraOberwelle <-60dB
Effexfiver Bereich 5m/15FuB

Power

[ Ameitsspannung [ bcsv

| use output spannung | bcsvaia

Audio Verzerrung <0.1% (F=75KHz, f=1KHz)

SNR > 45 dB (1KHz 100%)
Physisch
\ Abmessung \ 56.2x35.5x11.5 mm \
‘ Gewicht ‘ 359 ‘
Hinweise

e Stecken den Transmitter von Zigarettenanzinder des Fahrzeugs aus, wenn fUr eine lange Zeit nicht im Gebrauch.
* Halten Sie bitte den FM-Transmitter von direkter intensiver Sonnenstrahlung fern.

Garantie & Kundendienst
Fur Anfragen, Hilfe, Unterstitzung, oder Garantieanspriche kontaktieren Sie bitte uns per die folgende E-Mail Adresse. Bitte geben
Sie uns dabei lhre Amazon Bestellnummer und Produktmodell-Nummer.

Amazon EU Bestellungen: support.eu@aukey.com

* Achten Sie bitfe darauf, dass AUKEY nur Kundendienst nach Verkauf fir die Produkte anbiefen kann, die direkt von AUKEY verkauft werden. Wenn Sie
von anderem Verkéufer gekauft haben, kontaktieren Sie dem direkt fur Dienst oder Garantieanspruch.
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Bonjour, merci d'avoir acheté le AUKEY BT-C4 FM Transmetteur Modulation de Fréquence de Voiture. Veuillez lie attentivement ce Pour commencer Audio

mode d'emploi et le garder dans un endroit s0r pour la référence future. Si vous avez besoin daide, veuilez confacter nofre équipe 1. Insérez le chargeur de voiture dans fallume-cigare du véhicule Soparalion de s1ér0 o

de service client avec e numéro de modele ef voire numéro de commande Amazon. 2. Branchez la prise audio de 3,5 mm dans un lecteur audio (par exemple, un téléphone intelligent, un lecteur MP3). Réponse de fréquence 20Mz — 16KHz

3. Réglez la station de radio de voiture & aucun fréquence inoccupée.

Distorsion audio

<0.1% (F=75KHz, f=1KHz)

Contenu de I'emballage
Aukey FM Transmetteur
Mode d'emploi

Schéma du produit

. L'abaissement de fréquence
Affiche LED

L'hausse de fréquence

Prise audio 3,5 mm
Chargeur de voiture
Port USB

. Indicateur LED

® NGO A LN

Connecteur d'allume-cigare

4. Réglez le FM Transmetteur & une méme fréquence.

5. Mainfenant, vous pouvez profiter la musique de votre appareil & partir du systéme audio de la voiture.

Recharge USB

Utilisez le port USB pour charger tout smartphone, tablette, GPS, caméra ou autres appareils USB alimentés.

Spécifications
Fréquence
Qualité de la musique Hi-Fi Stéréo
FM Gamme de fréquences 88.1-107.9 MHz
Intervalle 0.1 MHz
Stabilte 10ppm (-10°C - 55°C)
Fouillis et harmonique <-60dB
Portée effective 5m/15 feet
Puissance
[ Tension de travail [ bcsv
| usB Tension de sortie | ocsvaia

SNR 245 dB (1KHz 100%)

Physique

‘ Taille du produit
| Poias

56.2x35.5x11.5(mm) ‘
35 |

Attentions
o Veuillez débrancher I'émetteur d'allume-cigare de véhicule lorsque vous ne I'utilisez pas pendant une longue période.
« Ne pas nettoyez le produit avec le produits chimiques ou détergents.

Garantie & Service Client
Pour des questions, l'assistance, le soutien et les demandes de garanties, veuillez nous contacter & 'adresse ci-dessous qui correspond
& votre région. Veuillez inclure le numéro de commande Amazon et de modeéle du produit

Amazon EU commandes: support.eu@aukey.com

* Veuillez noter que, AUKEY ne peut fournir le service aprés-vente que pour les produits achetés directement chez AUKEY. Si vous avez
acheté auprés dun vendeur différent, veuillez le contacter pour toutes demandes ou I'échange.
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Gracias por elegir AUKEY BT-C4 Transmisor FM para coche. Por favor, lea atentamente el manual usuario y gudrdelo en un sitio seguro Empezqndo Audio

para futuras consultas. Si necesita cualquier ayuda, por favor péngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de servicio con su nimero 1. Conecte el cargador de coche al encendedor de cigarillos de su coche. Seperacion Estéreo 40dB

de modelo del producto y su nimero de orden de Amazon 2. Enchufe el conector de audio de 3.5mm en un reproductor de sonido (]: un feléfono intelegente, reproductor MP3) Respuesta de Frecuencia 20Hz-16KHz

Contenidos del Paquete
AUKEY Transmisor FM
Manual Usuario

Diagrama del Producto
1. Disminuir la Frecuencia

2. Pantalla LED

3. Aumentar la Frecuencia

4. Enchufe de Audio de 3.5mm
5. Cargador de Coche
6.
7
8

. Puerto USB
. Indicador LED

. Encendedor de Cigarrillos

3. Ajuste la estacion de radio del coche a cualquier frecuencia desocupada.

4. Ajuste el Transmisor FM a la misma frecuencia.

5. Ahora puede disfrutar de la musica en su dispositivo desde el sistema de audio de su coche.

La Carga USB

Utiice el puerto USB para cargar cualquier teléfono inteligente, tableta, GPS, camara u ofros dispositivos alimentados por USB.

Especificaciones

Frecuencia
Calidad de MUsica Hi-Fi Estéreo
Rango de Frecuencia FM 88.1-107.9 MHz
Intervalo 0.1 MHz
Estabilidad 10ppm (-10°C - 55°C)
Desorden& Armoénico <-60dB
Rango Efectivo 5m/15 pie

Potencia

‘ Voltaje de Trabajo ‘ DC 5V

‘ Tension de Salida USB ‘ DC 5V 2.1A

Distorcién de Audio <0.1% ( F=75KHz, f=1KHz)

SNR 2 45dB(1KHz 100%)

ico
[ pimension [ 562x355¢11.5 mm |
[ Peso | ss¢ |
Precaucién

* Por favor, desenchufe el fransmisor desde el encendedor de cigarrillos de coche cuando no estd en uso durante mucho tiempo.
* Por favor, mentenga el fransmisor FM lejos de la luz solar intensa directa.

Garantia & Soporte al Cliente
Para preguntas, asistencias, apoyos o reclamaciones de garantia, por favor pdngase en contacto con nosotros en la siguiente direccion
que se corresponde con su region. Por favor, incluya su nimero de orden de Amazon y su nimero de modelo del producto.

Amazon EU pedidos: support.eu@aukey.com

*Por favor, fenga en cuenta que AUKEY slo puede ofrecer servicio postventa a los productos comprados directamente de AUKEY. Si usted ha comprado
del vendedor diferente, por favor, pongase en contacto con ellos directamente sobre la garantia o los problemas de servicio.

-10- -1 12-
Grazie per aver scelto AUKEY BT-C4 Trasmeftitore FM per Auto. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale e di conservarlo Per Iniziare Audio
per il fiferimento futuro. Se Lei ha bisogno di ulteriore assistenza, si prega di contattare il nostro gruppo di supporto con il numero 1. Collegare il caricabatteria alla presa d'accendisigari dellauto. Separazions Stereo 2008
del modello del Suo prodotto e il numero dordine di Amazon. 2. Inserire il jack audio di 3,5mm in un lettore d'audio (come uno smartphone, lettore MP3). Frequenza di Risposta 20Hz - 16KHz
Confenuti del P 3. Impostare la stazione autoradio a qudlsiasi frequenza non occupata. Distorsione dAudio <0.1% (F=75KHz, f=1KHz)
ontenuti del Facco 4. Impostare il Trasmetitore FM alla stessa frequenza.
AUKEY Trasmettitore FM N . § X SNR 45 dB (1KHz 100%)
5.0ra & possibile ascoltare la musica sul dispositivo dal sislema audio dell'auto.
Manuale d'Uso Fisiche
Ricarica USB Dimensioni del Prodoto [ 562x355x115mm |
Diagramma del Prodotto Utilizzare la porta USB a caricare qualsiasi smartphone, tablet, GPS, fofocamera o alfri dispositivi alimentati da USB. ‘ Peso ‘ 359 ‘
1. Frequenza a Basso
2. Display LED Specificazioni Precauzione
3. Frequenza ad Alto Frequenza ) _ o )
4 Connefore drAudio G 3.5mm « Siprega di scollegare i trasmettitore dalla presa d'accendisigari della Sua auto se non si usa per un lungo temto
X Qualita di Musica Hi- Fi Stereo o Siprega di dllontanare il frasmettitore FM dalla luce solare diretta intensa.
5. Caricatore da Auto
Gamma di Frequenza FM 88,1-107.,9 MHz
6. Porta UsB . . s
) Intervallo 0,1 MHz Garanzia & Assistenza ai Clienti
7. Indicatore LED ! - ) ) )
&, Connetiore dAccendiiar Stabiita T0ppm (-10°C —+ 55°C) Per domande, assistenza, supporto, o richieste di garanzia, si prega di contattarci al seguente indirizzo corisponde alla Sua regione. Si
Divording & Amonia —s0s prega di inserire il Suo numero d'ordine di Amazon e di modello dei prodoti.
Gamma Effettiva Sm / 15piedi Ordini di Amazon EU: support.eu@aukey.com
Potenza * i prega di notare che AUKEY pu offiire solo il servizio di post-vendiita per i prodotfi acquistati diretiamente da AUKEY. Se ha acquistato
[ Tensione d‘Operazione DC 5v da un venditore diverso, i prega di confattarlo direttamente per il servizio o la garanzia.
‘ Tensione d'Uscita USB DC 5V 2,1A
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